Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  Attorney Docket No. 130820							
Plea	ase record the attached document.								
Tota	al number of pages including cover sh	cct, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>						
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Hiroyuki NAGASAKA  B. Additional names of conveying	; parties attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional names & addresses attached? □Yes ☑ No						
	Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: March 15, 2	Merger Change of Name							
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/	<u>645,643</u>	B. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No						
C. Title of Application: EXPOSURE APPARATUS, EXPOSURE METHOD, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING DEVICE									
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	a correspondence iled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: Mario A. Costantino		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandría, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
			<u> </u>						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  Mario (A) Costantino Registration I Jeffrey R. Bousquet Registration N	 No. 33,565	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>March 27, 2007</u>						

PATENT REEL: 019080 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 03/27/20079, 2007

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hiroyuki	NAGASAK	A	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				⑺ —		<u> </u>		
		(4)				(8)				
			In consider each of the u over to	ration of the sum indersigned, the	t of one dolla undersigned	ar (\$1.00) and of lagree(s) to ass	her good and vali ign, and hereby d	uable considerations oes assign, transfer a	paid to and set	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON C	ORPORATIO	NN					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Maru	nouchi 3-cho	me, Chiyo	da-ku, Tokyo	100-8331 JAF	'AN		
	Of Assignee		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and Interest for the United States America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including at and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all provisional, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the Invention as							
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	_EXPOSU	JRE APPARA	TUS, EXF	POSURE ME	THOD, AND M	ETHOD FOR		
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	e	PRODUC	<u>CING DEVICE</u>	10000					
		gn er	(Attorney D		13082	<u> </u>				
			for which the	e undersigned ha	is (have) exe	cuted an applica	tion for patent in ti	he United States of Ar	merica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12	) on	March 15,	2007		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
		-	_			441045.049				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13		ation Serial Num		11/64 <u>5,643</u>		<u> </u>		
	filed applications		_	December 2		<u> </u>		d any continuing, divi		
any a the As claims reexa Unite (they agree	polication or continuer signee in every way i 3) The undersign or provisions of the 4) The undersign mination a grant of a 5) The undersign d States resulting from have) full right to coments in conflict here 6) The undersign fication which may be dation of this docume	ed agnition or possible agricultured agricultured agricultured agricultured he m said onvey towith.  In a neces agricultured he neces agricultured a	ee(s) to execute division thereofe in obtaining of the ee(s) to execute the ee(s) to perform the distance particular application (s) the entire intereby grant(s) essary or desired division the entire interes application (s) th	te all papers neck, or any patent evidence and go the all papers and the all papers and the all papers and the all affirmative atent to the Assigners the all assigners therein assigners the firm of Cable in order to	essary in con- or relesue at- ing forward wild documents in of Industria e acts which gnee. (s) the Comr ignee, as As- gned, and th  DLIFF & Be- comply with	with such interfered and perform any perform any perform any perform any perform any perform of Patriasioner of Patriasioner of the erat he has (they the rules of the	ance. y act which may blar agreements. ary to obtain, ma ents to issue any tire interest, and have) not execut ower to insert or United States Pa	ch may be declared or vention, and to coope e necessary in connec- intain or confirm by n and all Letters Pater hereby covenants that ted, and will not exec- in this assignment and itent and Trademark	ction with reissue or nts of the at he has cute, any	
	In witness where				n the date(s)	opposite the u	ndersigned name	∌(s).	00F 413	
D	ate <i>1514[</i>	<u>Uar</u>	<u>2007</u>				•	<u>;ba</u> _		
	ate			_				<u></u>	- (SEAL)	
	ate			_	_		<u> </u>		_ (SEAL)	
7	)ate									
	)ate									
Ţ	)ate			Name o	of Inventor		<u> </u>		- (SEAL	
T	)ate			Name o	of inventor				_ (SEAL	
									/OF 41	
	Date			_ Name o	of Inventor		<del></del>	thin the U.S.A. (	_ (\$EAL	

Witness